
LaCrosse Fairgrounds Speedway
Race Results for 5/14/2016 - Whelen Night

ANTS Complete Pest Control Hornets
 Hornets - A Feature

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 56 Patrick Thicke West Salem, WI

2 26 Mark Bornitz Holmen, WI

3 88 Brandon LeMoine West Salem, WI

4 28 Jimmy Bjorkman West Salem, WI

5 1 Charles Vian Jr. Sparta, WI

6 50L Jason Lindvig Desoto, WI

7 1 Garrett Thicke West Salem, WI

8 25 Kris Berg Ettrick, WI

9 27 Jordan Young Melrose, WI

10 93 Kayla Vian Sparta, WI

11 68 Kyle Swenson Sparta, WI

12 6 Shawn McCarthy Bangor, WI

13 98 Joey Johnson North Bend, WI

14 77 Robert Stanfield La Crosse, WI

15 14 Ryan Shafer Sparta, WI

16 41 Cheyanne Stanfield Sparta, WI

17 44 Jake Schomers La Crescent, MN

18 72 Jackie Finch Neilsvville, WI

19 10 Hunter Miller West Salem, WI

20 8 Jeffrey Von Ruden Norwalk, WI

 Hornets - B Feature

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 8 Jeffrey Von Ruden Norwalk, WI

2 6 Shawn McCarthy Bangor, WI

3 77 Robert Stanfield La Crosse, WI

4 14 Ryan Shafer Sparta, WI

5 41 Cheyanne Stanfield Sparta, WI

6 13 Cheyanne Williamson LaCrosse, WI

7 12 Ben Thurk La Crosse, WI

8 5 Kendra Tisdale LaCrosse, WI

 Hornets - Heat 1

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 28 Jimmy Bjorkman West Salem, WI

2 27 Jordan Young Melrose, WI

3 93 Kayla Vian Sparta, WI

4 1 Charles Vian Jr. Sparta, WI

5 98 Joey Johnson North Bend, WI



6 77 Robert Stanfield La Crosse, WI

7 14 Ryan Shafer Sparta, WI

8 13 Cheyanne Williamson LaCrosse, WI

 Hornets - Heat 2

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 26 Mark Bornitz Holmen, WI

2 50L Jason Lindvig Desoto, WI

3 10 Hunter Miller West Salem, WI

4 88 Brandon LeMoine West Salem, WI

5 68 Kyle Swenson Sparta, WI

6 8 Jeffrey Von Ruden Norwalk, WI

7 6 Shawn McCarthy Bangor, WI

8 41 Cheyanne Stanfield Sparta, WI

 Hornets - Heat 3

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 56 Patrick Thicke West Salem, WI

2 25 Kris Berg Ettrick, WI

3 1 Garrett Thicke West Salem, WI

4 72 Jackie Finch Neilsvville, WI

5 44 Jake Schomers La Crescent, MN

6 12 Ben Thurk La Crosse, WI

7 5 Kendra Tisdale LaCrosse, WI

Kwik Trip NASCAR Late Models
 Late Models - A Feature Less

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 66 Steve Carlson West Salem, WI

2 23 Brad Powell La Crosse, WI

3 3 Shawn Pfaff Sparta, Wi

4 32 Todd Korish Holmen, WI

5 3 Adam Degenhardt Coon Valley, WI

6 50 Mike Carlson West Salem, WI

7 2 Carter Christenson West Salem, WI

8 7 Don Turner La Crosse, WI

9 33 Matthew Henderson La Crosse, WI

10 86 Jonathan Eckelberg West Salem, WI

11 97 Justin Zmyewski Houston, MN

12 4 Cam Dezeiske LaCrosse, WI

13 5 Jeff Pataska La Crosse, WI

14 64 Rob Christen Melrose, WI

15 29 Stacy Owen Bangor, wi

16 18 Jerimy Wagner Onalaska, WI

17 1 Cole Howland La Crosse, WI

18 77 Jimmy Summerfield Rockland, WI



 Late Models - Heat 1

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 7 Don Turner La Crosse, WI

2 32 Todd Korish Holmen, WI

3 33 Matthew Henderson La Crosse, WI

4 18 Jerimy Wagner Onalaska, WI

5 2 Carter Christenson West Salem, WI

6 97 Justin Zmyewski Houston, MN

 Late Models - Heat 2

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 4 Cam Dezeiske LaCrosse, WI

2 86 Jonathan Eckelberg West Salem, WI

3 64 Rob Christen Melrose, WI

4 77 Jimmy Summerfield Rockland, WI

5 5 Jeff Pataska La Crosse, WI

6 29 Stacy Owen Bangor, wi

 Late Models - six for six dash

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 3 Shawn Pfaff Sparta, Wi

2 50 Mike Carlson West Salem, WI

3 1 Cole Howland La Crosse, WI

4 23 Brad Powell La Crosse, WI

5 66 Steve Carlson West Salem, WI

6 3 Adam Degenhardt Coon Valley, WI

 Late Models - Time Trials

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 23 Brad Powell La Crosse, WI

2 66 Steve Carlson West Salem, WI

3 1 Cole Howland La Crosse, WI

4 3 Adam Degenhardt Coon Valley, WI

5 3 Shawn Pfaff Sparta, Wi

6 50 Mike Carlson West Salem, WI

7 33 Matthew Henderson La Crosse, WI

8 18 Jerimy Wagner Onalaska, WI

9 32 Todd Korish Holmen, WI

10 2 Carter Christenson West Salem, WI

11 7 Don Turner La Crosse, WI

12 97 Justin Zmyewski Houston, MN

13 86 Jonathan Eckelberg West Salem, WI

14 64 Rob Christen Melrose, WI

15 4 Cam Dezeiske LaCrosse, WI

16 5 Jeff Pataska La Crosse, WI

17 77 Jimmy Summerfield Rockland, WI



18 29 Stacy Owen Bangor, wi

Dean's Satellite Sportsmen
 Sportsmen - A Feature

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 8 Nick Clements West Salem, WI

2 14 Steve Bachman West Salem, WI

3 5 Brian Hesselberg West Salem, Wi

4 51 Justin Mullikin Holmen, WI

5 20 Devin Schmidt Belle Plaine, MN

6 39 Bill Martin Madison, WI

7 28 Sam Niles Holmen, wi

8 63 Jason Stark Leon, WI

9 13 Mark Challet La Crosse, WI

10 34 Travis Gordon Mindoro, WI

11 6 Randy Humfeld Chaseburg, WI

12 68 Mandi Eckelberg West Salem, WI

13 15 Paul Neisius Hastings, MN

14 25 Adam Oxborough New Prague, MN

15 22 Brad Warthan Sparta, Wi

16 3 Jeff Thompson LaCrosse, WI

17 7 John Radtke La Crosse, WI

 Sportsmen - Dash

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 22 Brad Warthan Sparta, Wi

2 14 Steve Bachman West Salem, WI

3 8 Nick Clements West Salem, WI

4 51 Justin Mullikin Holmen, WI

5 5 Brian Hesselberg West Salem, Wi

6 3 Jeff Thompson LaCrosse, WI

 Sportsmen - Heats 1

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 20 Devin Schmidt Belle Plaine, MN

2 15 Paul Neisius Hastings, MN

3 25 Adam Oxborough New Prague, MN

4 63 Jason Stark Leon, WI

5 6 Randy Humfeld Chaseburg, WI

6 39 Bill Martin Madison, WI

 Sportsmen - Heats 2

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 28 Sam Niles Holmen, wi

2 13 Mark Challet La Crosse, WI

3 68 Mandi Eckelberg West Salem, WI



4 34 Travis Gordon Mindoro, WI

5 7 John Radtke La Crosse, WI

 Sportsmen - Time Trials

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 8 Nick Clements West Salem, WI

2 14 Steve Bachman West Salem, WI

3 5 Brian Hesselberg West Salem, Wi

4 22 Brad Warthan Sparta, Wi

5 3 Jeff Thompson LaCrosse, WI

6 51 Justin Mullikin Holmen, WI

7 15 Paul Neisius Hastings, MN

8 6 Randy Humfeld Chaseburg, WI

9 63 Jason Stark Leon, WI

10 25 Adam Oxborough New Prague, MN

11 39 Bill Martin Madison, WI

12 20 Devin Schmidt Belle Plaine, MN

13 28 Sam Niles Holmen, wi

14 13 Mark Challet La Crosse, WI

15 68 Mandi Eckelberg West Salem, WI

16 34 Travis Gordon Mindoro, WI

17 7 John Radtke La Crosse, WI

Auto Value Street Stocks
 Street Stocks - A Feature

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 98 Keith Larson La Crosse, WI

2 57 John Eron Merrillan, WI

3 3 Taylor Dobbs Galesville, WI

4 12 Al Bartels Tomah, WI

5 77 Mike Peters Whitehall, WI

6 88 Ian Zimmerman LaCrosse, WI

7 2 Chris Larson La Crosse, WI

8 93 Andy Feldkamp Sparta, WI

9 13 Jonathon Burbach WInona, MN

10 4 Jonathan Dobbs LaCrosse, WI

11 9 Jared Novak West Salem, wi

12 27 Mike Heyer Dakota, MN

13 16 Dan Osthoff La Crosse, WI

14 25 Dakota Gollnick Sparta, WI

15 55 Tom Feldkamp Sparta, WI

16 7 Benjamin Arendt Norwalk, WI

17 7 Dakota Miller Sparta, Wi

18 8 Shane Swenson Sparta, WI

19 0 Thomas Farra Cashton, WI

20 6 Jerad Cary La Crosse, WI



21 33 Trish Bentzen LaCrosse, WI

22 40 TJ Burbach Winona, MN

 Street Stocks - Heat 1

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 16 Dan Osthoff La Crosse, WI

2 13 Jonathon Burbach WInona, MN

3 12 Al Bartels Tomah, WI

4 7 Dakota Miller Sparta, Wi

5 57 John Eron Merrillan, WI

6 77 Mike Peters Whitehall, WI

7 4 Jonathan Dobbs LaCrosse, WI

8 88 Ian Zimmerman LaCrosse, WI

9 93 Andy Feldkamp Sparta, WI

10 55 Tom Feldkamp Sparta, WI

 Street Stocks - Heat 2

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 98 Keith Larson La Crosse, WI

2 0 Thomas Farra Cashton, WI

3 3 Taylor Dobbs Galesville, WI

4 25 Dakota Gollnick Sparta, WI

5 27 Mike Heyer Dakota, MN

6 40 TJ Burbach Winona, MN

7 8 Shane Swenson Sparta, WI

8 7 Benjamin Arendt Norwalk, WI

9 6 Jerad Cary La Crosse, WI

 Street Stocks - Time Trials

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 6 Jerad Cary La Crosse, WI

2 7 Dakota Miller Sparta, Wi

3 3 Taylor Dobbs Galesville, WI

4 93 Andy Feldkamp Sparta, WI

5 98 Keith Larson La Crosse, WI

6 57 John Eron Merrillan, WI

7 0 Thomas Farra Cashton, WI

8 2 Chris Larson La Crosse, WI

9 7 Benjamin Arendt Norwalk, WI

10 77 Mike Peters Whitehall, WI

11 25 Dakota Gollnick Sparta, WI

12 12 Al Bartels Tomah, WI

13 27 Mike Heyer Dakota, MN

14 4 Jonathan Dobbs LaCrosse, WI

15 40 TJ Burbach Winona, MN

16 55 Tom Feldkamp Sparta, WI

17 9 Jared Novak West Salem, wi



18 88 Ian Zimmerman LaCrosse, WI

19 8 Shane Swenson Sparta, WI

20 33 Trish Bentzen LaCrosse, WI

21 16 Dan Osthoff La Crosse, WI

22 13 Jonathon Burbach WInona, MN

Auto Value Thunderstox
 Thunderstox - A Feature Less

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 2 Bill Schott La Crosse, WI

2 19 Andy Moore Sparta, Wi

3 24 Jason Schaller La Crosse, Wi

4 8 Jason Bolster Sparta, WI

5 4 Mark Challet La Crosse, WI

6 13 Jacinda Pfaff Sparta, WI

7 28 Scott Mahlum La Crosse, WI

8 16 Paul Mahlum III Holmen, wi

9 23 Melissa Rusch LaCrosse, WI

10 74 Kyle Lockington La Crosse, WI

11 22 Christopher Christen Holmen, WI

12 30 Kayla Lockington Mindoro, WI

13 1 Brian Scholl Barre Mills, WI

14 46 Kaleb Hardy Sparta, wi

 Thunderstox - Dash

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 8 Jason Bolster Sparta, WI

2 24 Jason Schaller La Crosse, Wi

3 74 Kyle Lockington La Crosse, WI

4 4 Mark Challet La Crosse, WI

 Thunderstox - Heat 1

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 74 Kyle Lockington La Crosse, WI

2 8 Jason Bolster Sparta, WI

3 19 Andy Moore Sparta, Wi

4 28 Scott Mahlum La Crosse, WI

5 30 Kayla Lockington Mindoro, WI

6 16 Paul Mahlum III Holmen, wi

7 1 Brian Scholl Barre Mills, WI

 Thunderstox - Heat 2

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 24 Jason Schaller La Crosse, Wi

2 4 Mark Challet La Crosse, WI

3 2 Bill Schott La Crosse, WI



4 23 Melissa Rusch LaCrosse, WI

5 22 Christopher Christen Holmen, WI

6 13 Jacinda Pfaff Sparta, WI

7 46 Kaleb Hardy Sparta, wi

Budweiser Dash
DASH - Late Model - Dash

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 3 Shawn Pfaff Sparta, Wi

2 50 Mike Carlson West Salem, WI

3 1 Cole Howland La Crosse, WI

4 23 Brad Powell La Crosse, WI

5 66 Steve Carlson West Salem, WI

6 3 Adam Degenhardt Coon Valley, WI

DASH - Sportsmen - Dash

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 22 Brad Warthan Sparta, Wi

2 14 Steve Bachman West Salem, WI

3 8 Nick Clements West Salem, WI

4 51 Justin Mullikin Holmen, WI

5 5 Brian Hesselberg West Salem, Wi

6 3 Jeff Thompson LaCrosse, WI

DASH - Thunderstox - Dash

Finish Car No Driver Hometown

1 8 Jason Bolster Sparta, WI

2 24 Jason Schaller La Crosse, Wi

3 74 Kyle Lockington La Crosse, WI

4 4 Mark Challet La Crosse, WI


